Film Capacitors - Power Electronic Capacitors
PEC MKP DC
Series/Type:  MKP DC HT (Resin top)
Ordering code:  B25695*
Date:  2024-03-06
Version:  2
© TDK Electronics AG 2024. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without TDK Electronics' prior express consent is prohibited.

kg
Fig.6)
Ordering code7)
 Film Capacitors - Power Electronic Capacitors B25695*
 PEC MKP DC MKP DC HT (Resin top)
CAP PW PD 2024-03-06
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 6 of 17
Important notes at the end of this document.
VR, DC = 1200 V DC / VC,95°C = 960 V DC / VC,105°C = 660 V DC
VTT = 1800 V DC, 10 s; VTC = 4000 V AC, 10 s
CR
µF
Imax
2)
A
IS
kA
Î
kA
ESR3)
mΩ
Lself
nH
RTH
K/W
ØD
mm
HC
4)
mm
HT
mm
Weight5)
kg
Fig.6)
 Ordering code7)
  110 60   6.8    2.3  1.9  ≤40 5.0    85   70   76 0.6 1 B25695E1117K201
  190 60   7.4    2.5  1.9  ≤40 5.0    85   95 101 0.8 1 B25695E1197K201
  250 50   7.2    2.4  2.6  ≤40 4.7    85 120 126 1.0 1 B25695E1257K201
  290 75 13.8    4.6  1.4  ≤40 4.3    85 151 157 1.2 1 B25695E1297K201
  350 70 13.6    4.5  1.5  ≤60 4.2    85 176 182 1.4 1 B25695E1357K201
  370 70 14.6    4.9  1.2  ≤40 5.3  116   96 102 1.3 2 B25695E1377K203
  500 65 14.5    4.8  1.6  ≤40 4.9  116 121 127 1.6 2 B25695E1507K203
  600 85 28.8    9.6  1.2  ≤60 3.5  116 151 157 2.0 2 B25695E1607K203
  720 85 28.3    9.4  1.3  ≤60 3.3  116 176 182 2.3 2 B25695E1727K203
1000 85 28.9    9.6  1.5  ≤90 3.0  116 226 232 3.0 2 B25695E1108K203
1400 95 40.5  13.5  1.4  ≤90 2.5  116 330 336 4.4 2 B25695E1148K213
VR, DC = 1300 V DC / VC,95°C = 1040 V DC / VC,105°C = 715 V DC
VTT = 1950 V DC, 10 s; VTC = 4000 V AC, 10 s
CR
µF
Imax
2)
A
IS
kA
Î
kA
ESR3)
mΩ
Lself
nH
RTH
K/W
ØD
mm
HC
4)
mm
HT
mm
Weight5)
kg
Fig.6)
 Ordering code7)
    95 55 6.5   2.2  2.0  ≤40 5.0    85   70   76 0.6 1 B25695E1956K301
  160 55 6.9   2.3  2.0  ≤40 5.0    85   95 101 0.8 1 B25695E1167K301
  220 50 6.9   2.3  2.7  ≤40 4.7    85 120 126 1.0 1 B25695E1227K301
  240 70 12.7   4.2  1.5  ≤40 4.3    85 151 157 1.2 1 B25695E1247K301
  300 70 12.9   4.3  1.6  ≤60 4.2    85 176 182 1.4 1 B25695E1307K301
  300 70 12.9   4.3  1.3  ≤40 5.3  116   96 102 1.3 2 B25695E1307K303
  420 60 13.1   4.4  1.7  ≤40 4.9  116 121 127 1.6 2 B25695E1427K303
  500 85 26.4   8.8  1.3  ≤60 3.5  116 151 157 2.0 2 B25695E1507K303
  600 85 25.8   8.6  1.4  ≤60 3.3  116 176 182 2.3 2 B25695E1607K303
  830 80 25.9   8.6  1.6  ≤90 3.0  116 226 232 3.0 2 B25695E1837K303
1250 95 39.0 13.0  1.5  ≤90 2.5  116 330 336 4.4 2 B25695E1128K313
_____________
2) Please refer to section 2 (current derating) for more information.
3) ESR at 1kHz (typical value).
4) HC is a typical value.
5) Weight is a typical value.
6) Refer to dimensional drawings on page 8.
7) Ending K**1 for Ø 85 mm, K**3 for Ø 116 mm, other terminal configurations available upon request.

Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 7 of 17
Important notes at the end of this document.
1.2 Structure of ordering code
Display of ordering codes for TDK Electronics products
The ordering code for one and the same product can be represented differently in data sheets, data books,
other publications, on the company website, or in order-related documents such as shipping notes, order
confirmations and product labels. The varying representations of the ordering codes are due to
different processes employed and do not affect the specifications of the respective products.
Detailed information can be found on the Internet under www.tdk-electronics.tdk.com/orderingcodes.
1.3 Label Information
Date code explanation (11 Z 2023)
CW Z YYYY: production week (e.g.: CW11)
CW Z YYYY: produced in Zhuhai (China)
CW Z YYYY: production year (e.g.: 2023)
Bar code explanation
Bar code consists of batch number and serial
number.
Batch number: 9 digits (e.g.: 905937552)
Serial number: 3 digits (e.g.: 066)
Internal use
code
*Double = 2
Terminal type:
5 = Female M6
B2569 5 E 1 477 K 1 0 1
MKP DC Series
Version:
E: plastic ring L = 10 mm
S: special
Rated voltage: 11 • 100 = 1100 V
Rated capacitance:
107 = 10 · 107 pF =  100 µF
477 = 47 · 107 pF =  470 µF
108 = 10 · 108 pF =1000 µF
Distance between terminals:
1 = 32 mm
3 = 50 mm
9 = special
Capacitance tolerance
J = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
A = special
 Film Capacitors - Power Electronic Capacitors B25695*
 PEC MKP DC MKP DC HT (Resin top)
CAP PW PD 2024-03-06
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 8 of 17
Important notes at the end of this document.
1.4 Dimensional drawings
Figure 1:  - B25695E – Ø = 85 mm Figure 2: - B25695E – Ø = 116 mm
 - Female terminals (M6) - Female terminals (M6)
 - Between terminals 32 ±0.5 mm - Between terminals 50 ±0.5 mm
M12 stud on bottom of the aluminum case, nut (DIN 934) and toothed lock washer (DIN 6797) for fixing are
standard for all types.
ØD is the diameter which close to the aluminum case bottom side about 10 mm.
1.5 Clearance and Creepage distances (Typical value)
Diameter (Ø) Plastic ring (L) Terminal to Terminal Terminal to Case
mm
mm
Clearance
mm
Creepage
mm
Clearance
mm
Creepage
mm
85 10 20.0 27.5 30.5 32.0
116 10 36.0 43.5 36.0 37.5
 Film Capacitors - Power Electronic Capacitors B25695*
 PEC MKP DC MKP DC HT (Resin top)
CAP PW PD 2024-03-06
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 9 of 17
Important notes at the end of this document.